Posoo0129449

(Requestor's Name)			
(Address)			
(Address)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
(Business Entity Name)			
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies Certificates of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			
Office Use Only			



.

08/01/05--01009--008 **78.75

SECRET . R	05 SEP 21	
Y C: STA EE, FLOH		ED
Sui	23	

CB 9-21

N



August 5, 2005

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

RE: Pranks-A-Lot, Inc.

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed herewith is the original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check in the amount of \$78.75 to cover the filing fee and have a certified copy returned to me. Please return same to me at your earliest convenience in the self addressed, stamped envelope.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at the above-listed number.

Sincerely yours,

Deborah L. Montye

DLM/wb Enclosure(s)



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

September 2, 2005

S . S

DEBORAH L. MONTYE 29250 US HWY 19 N #544 CLEARWATER, FL 33761

SUBJECT: PRANKS-A-LOT, INC. Ref. Number: W05000041231

We have received your document for PRANKS-A-LOT, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6925.

Cynthia Blalock Document Specialist New Filings Section

Letter Number: 805A00055232

ĤĽED

05 SEP 20 PM 1:20

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

Dipsy Doodle

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of this Corporation is

Dipsy Doodle, Inc.

ARTICLE II PURPOSES

This Corporation is organized for the purpose of transacting any and all lawful business for which corporations may be formed under Chapter 607 of the Florida Statutes, including but not limited to entertainment.

ARTICLE III STOCK

This Corporation is authorized to issue 1000 shares of common stock with a par value of \$.01 per share.

ARTICLE IV REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of this Corporation is 1700 N. McMullen Booth Road, Suite D-1, Clearwater, Florida 33759; and the name of the initial registered agent at that address is Judy M. Mustard.

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS

The Initial Officers of the Corporation shall be:

President

Deborah L. Montye

ARTICLE VI DIRECTORS

This Corporation shall have one director initially. The number of directors may be increased or diminished from time to time as provided in the Bylaws, but shall never be less than one. The name and address of the initial director of this Corporation is:

Deborah L. Montye, 29250 U.S. Highway 19 N., #455, Clearwater, Florida 33761

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator of this Corporation is Deborah L. Montye, 29250 U.S. Highway 19 N., #455, Clearwater, Florida 33761.

ARTICLE VIII ADDRESS

The principal office address and mailing address of the corporation is 29250 U.S. Highway 19 N., #455, Clearwater, Florida 33761.

ARTICLE IX INDEMNIFICATION

This Corporation shall indemnify, defend, save and hold harmless and insure its officers and directors to the fullest extent permitted by law either now or hereafter.

ARTICLE X PERPETUAL EXISTENCE

This Corporation shall have perpetual existence unless sooner dissolved as provided by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 29 day of August, 2005.

- - - -

Deborah L. Montye, Incorporator

CERTIFICATION OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/ REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0501, FLORIDA STATUES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the corporation is

Dipsy Doodle, Inc.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Judy M. Mustard 1700 N. McMullen Booth Road, Suite D-1 Clearwater, Florida 33759

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.